TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodes*American Products, Inc.		12/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homax Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Westerly Road	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1266631	TOUGH AS TILE
Registration Number:	2003221	TOUGH AS TILE
Registration Number:	1459772	THE WELDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4453

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jenny L. Sheaffer

Address Line 1: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 2: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26313-34

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0417 P \$90.00 1266631

6\$ dO_

900153177

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny L. Sheaffer	
Signature:	/Jenny L. Sheaffer/	
Date:	01/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=bix#page1.tif source=bix#page2.tif source=bix#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0418

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIX ENTERPRISES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MAGIC AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"RA PRODUCTS ENTERPRISE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"RHODES*AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"TILE BLEND ENTERPRISES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"TILE CARE PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT
3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2598813 8100**M**

091121860

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 7723380

DATE: 12-28-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0419

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 PM 12/21/2009 FILED 03:18 PM 12/21/2009 SRV 091121860 - 2598813 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Homax Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

SECOND: The names of the corporations being merged into the Surviving Corporation are as follows:

Name	State of Jurisdiction
Magic American Products, Inc.	Delaware
Tile Blend Enterprises, Inc.	Delaware
Tile Care Products, Inc.	Delaware
RA Products Enterprise, Inc.	Delaware
Rhodes*American Products, Inc.	Delaware
Bix Enterprises, Inc.	Delaware

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Homax Products, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2010 at 12:01 a.m. eastern daylight time.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 200 Westerly Road, Bellingham, Washington 98226, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations party to the merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0420 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized representatives, this ______ day of December, 2009.

HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC.

Ross Clawson, President

2

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

Doc 3402303 Ver 1